PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6898082

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the CORRECTING 6TH INVENTORS NAME ON ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT previously recorded on Reel 056568 Frame 0233. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the OREN BEN ZION BAKALO.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HADAS SARA HERSHKOVICH	05/27/2021
ZEEV BOMZON	04/18/2021
GIL ZIGLEMAN	05/11/2021
SHIRA LUK-ZILBERMAN	05/12/2021
ORI KOOK	05/15/2021
OREN BEN ZION BAKALO	08/29/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVOCURE GMBH
Street Address:	PARK 6
City:	ROOT D4
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6039

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16866417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2026397700

Email: sartori.docketing@bakerbotts.com, dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER BOTTS LLP Address Line 1: 700 K STREET, NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088672.0119	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONIA BANKS	
SIGNATURE:	/SoniaBanks/	

PATENT REEL: 057396 FRAME: 0573

506851261

DATE SIGNED:	09/02/2021	
Total Attachments: 8	Total Attachments: 8	
source=UpdatedAssignmen#page1.tif		
source=UpdatedAssignmen#page2.tif		
source=UpdatedAssignmen#page3.tif		
source=UpdatedAssignmen#page4.tif		
source=UpdatedAssignmen#page5.tif		
source=UpdatedAssignmen#page6.tif		
source=UpdatedAssignmen#page7.tif		
source=UpdatedAssignmen#page8.tif		

PATENT REEL: 057396 FRAME: 0574

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6766236

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HADAS SARA HERSHKOVICH	05/27/2021
ZEEV BOMZON	04/18/2021
GIL ZIGLEMAN	05/11/2021
SHIRA LUK-ZILBERMAN	05/12/2021
ORI KOOK	05/15/2021
OREN BEN ZION BAKALO	04/22/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NOVOCURE GMBH
Street Address:	PARK 6,
City:	ROOT D4
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-6039

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16866417

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)639-7890

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-639-7700

Email: sartori.docketing@bakerbotts.com, dcipdocket@bakerbotts.com

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. C/O INTELLECTUAL PROP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 700 K STREET, N.W.

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	088672.0119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SONIA BANKS
SIGNATURE:	/SoniaBanks/
DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2021

Total Attachments: 7

PATENT REEL: 057396 FRAME: 0575

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor (or one of the undersigned joint inventors), of residence as listed, having invented certain new and useful improvements in a:

METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUSES FOR MANAGING TRANSDUCER ARRAY PLACEMENT

WHEREAS, Novocure GmbH, a Swiss corporation, with an address of Park 6, CH-6039 Root D4, Switzerland (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and extensions thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as our interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

I hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document: **BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.**, all practitioners at Customer Number **174736**.

I acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

1 of 7

This Assignment shall be binding on the parties' successors, assigns and legal representatives.

PATENT REEL: 057396 FRAME: 0576

Baker Botts L.L.P.	ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 088672.0119
Title of Invention:	METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUSES FOR MANAGING TRANSDUCER ARRAY PLACEMENT
Signature of Inventor:	<u></u>
Inventor's Name:	Hadas Sara HERSHKOVICH
Residence:	c/o Novocure GmbH Topaz Building, 4th Floor MATAM Center, PO Box 15022 Sha'ar HaCarmel Haifa 31905

Israel

Date Assignment Executed:

27/05/2021

Baker	Rotts	1	Ŧ.	p
~~~~~		تبطر	• • • •	•.Z. v

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 088672,0119

Title of Invention:

METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUSES FOR MANAGING TRANSDUCER ARRAY PLACEMENT

115112 215

Inventor's Name:

Zeev BOMZON

Residence:

c/o Novocure GmbH Topaz Building, 4th Floor

MATAM Center, PO Box 15022

Sha'ar HaCarmel Haifa 31905

Israel

Date Assignment Executed:

18 April 2021

Baker Botts L.L.P.	ASSIGNMENT	
	Attorney Docket No. 088672.0119	

Title of Invention: METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUSES

FOR MANAGING TRANSDUCER ARRAY

PLACEMENT

Signature of Inventor: 219 Mall W/ W/W//

Inventor's Name: Gil ZIGLEMAN

Residence: c/o Novocure GmbH

Topaz Building, 4th Floor

MATAM Center, PO Box 15022

Sha'ar HaCarmel Haifa 31905 Israel

Date Assignment Executed:

Baker	Dates	£	r	33
maker	DOUS	£.,	.1.	. E~.

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 088672.0119

2002	· · · · ·	evention:
1 18 543	337 BY	13773738383797
	V4 10	

METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUSES FOR MANAGING TRANSDUCER ARRAY PLACEMENT

Signature of I	nventor:
----------------	----------

1

Inventor's Name:

Shira LUK-ZILBERMAN

Residence:

c/o Novocure GmbH Topaz Building, 4th Floor MATAM Center, PO Box 15022 Sha'ar HaCarmel

Haifa 31905 Israel

Date Assignment Executed:

12.5.2021

Baker Botts L.L.P.

ASSIGNMENT Attorney Docket No. 088672 0119

Title of invention:

METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUSES FOR MANAGING TRANSDUCER ARRAY PLACEMENT

Signature of Inventor:

Ori KOOK

Inventor's Name:

Residence:

e/o Novocure GmbH

Topaz Building, 4th Floor

MATAM Center, PO Box 15022

15/5/2021

Sha'ar HaCarmel Haifa 31905 Israel

Date Assignment Executed:

6 of 7

Baker Botts L.L.P.	ASSIGNMENT
	Attorney Docket No. 088672.0119

Title of Invention: METHODS, SYSTEMS, AND APPARATUSES

FOR MANAGING TRANSDUCER ARRAY

**PLACEMENT** 

Signature of Inventor: /Oren Ben Zion Bakalo/

Inventor's Name: Oren Ben Zion BAKALO

Residence: c/o Novocure GmbH

Topaz Building, 4th Floor

MATAM Center, PO Box 15022

Sha'ar HaCarmel Haifa 31905

Israel

Date Assignment Executed: Aug-29-2021